

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7513 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv
Mr. Uday Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 1.12.2009 of last chance,
petitioners failed to take any step for issuance of notice on
respondent No.12.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith
an office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd