## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17798/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in WP No. 15267/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and bringing subsequent events on record and filing addl. Documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr.Wasim Gilani, Adv.
Ms.Garima Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms.M.Indrani, Adv.

Mr.Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Put up before a Bench of which one of us (G.S.Singhvi, J.) is not a member.

( Satish K.Yadav ) Court Master ( Phoolan Wati Arora ) Court Master