SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7513 OF 2005

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Seven days' further time is allowed to the appellants to take steps for service of notice upon Respondent No.12.

The process fee and spare copy be filed within seven Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent days. returnable, in sixteen weeks.

If the appellant fails to comply with this order, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No.12.

> (Rama Chopra) P.A.

(Veena Khera) Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file) IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).7513 OF 2005

STATE OF A.P. AND OTHERS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY AND OTHERS

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Seven days' further time is allowed to the appellants to take steps for service of notice upon Respondent No.12.

The process fee and spare copy be filed within seven be issued to Thereafter, notice the respondent returnable, in sixteen weeks.

If the appellant fails to comply with this order, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No.12.

New DelhiJ.
September 17,2010 (G.S. SINGHVI)