```
SUPREME COURT OF
                       INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 14701-14709/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in WP No.

15267/2007 & WP No. 15268/2007 & WP No. 15269/2007 & WP No.

15270/2007 & WP No. 15330/2007 & WP No. 17086/2007 & WP No.

17679/2008 & WP No. 18494/2007 & WP No. 25852/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.STATE BACKWARD CLASSES COMMN.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

T.MURALIDHAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. Nos. 1-9(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. Ms. Ni rada Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Anundita Pujari, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

rr. 5 Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv Mr.

Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

Mr. Shuaib Uddin, Adv.

Mr. S Nadeem Aziz Aahaa, Adv.

Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv. rr.2

Ms. M Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh S Shamsher, Adv. Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakant Rao, Adv.

..2/-

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 2628-2637 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master