SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2264/2013

GOVT.OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SWAMY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

INDIA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to

furnish the latest/correct and full address of respondent no.3.

In the meanwhile, the appearing parties shall file t

heir

www.ecourtsindia.com

respective statement of case.

(SANJAY KUMAR) (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.23
16:47:28 IST
Reason: