COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8875-8883/2010

A.P.STATE BACKWARD CLASSES COMMN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.MURALIDHAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 01/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.B. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balasubrahmanyam K., Adv.

Mr. S. Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy , Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar ,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed , Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

Respondent-in-person ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused office report dated 16.07.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.08.07

10:52:00 IST

In view of the amendments in the Supreme Court Rules, which

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

are going to be made effective from 19.08.2014 it may not be

necessary to file the statement of case.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the

appellant
Petition o to file two more complete of paper books sets

Petition of Appeal may the present appeals are tagged with C.A.

Nos. 2628-2637 of 2010, which has already been referred to

Constitution Bench (Five Hon'ble Judge Bench)

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER