SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2261/2013

GOVT OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.SAI VISHNUVARDHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 2264/2013 C.A. No. 2265/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Mr.Saren Navad, adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv. Ms.Dep Shikha B.,adv. Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Civil Appeal Nos. 2261 and 2264/2013

The office report suggests that Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the same despite notice. Matter is in complete Signature Not Verified

category. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.07.10

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

10:20:38 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

. 2

ITEM NO.125

-2-

Civil Appeal No.2265/2013
On behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 statement already on record. Ld.counsel for the appellant and Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 have failed to file the statement of case

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN & 4 statement of case is despite orders. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the $\mbox{\tt Hon'ble}$ Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar