Court 12 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A ITEM NO.10

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 7513/2005

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s) (Civil Appeal No. 2628-2637/2010 and C..A. 8875-83/2010 only to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 2628-2637/2010 (XII-A)

IA No. 102285/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 102259/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 101114/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 8875-8883/2010 (XII-A)

IA No. 118141/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 118137/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 11-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Soujanya Ketharaj, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr .V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2628-2637/2010 and C..A. 8875-83/2010

Though, the learned counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh which is the appellant in the civil appeals has no objection in the impleadment applications, it is stated by the learned counsel for the existing respondents that she has not been served the copies of the impleadment applications. Therefore, the respective counsel shall serve the copies of the impleadment applications to the counsel for the existing respondents.

List after Christmas & New Year Holidays.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)