SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20628/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2024 in WPMD No.19413/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

B. STALIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR BACKWARD CLASSES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.201966/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.R. Jaya Sukin, Adv.

Ms. Yasmeen, Adv.

Ms. Deepmala, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv. Mr. M. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 2628-2637 of 2010 [State of Andhra Pradesh and Others vs T Muralidhar Rao and Others Etc].

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar